I (Pau 10/01)	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet Capital Corporation  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other_Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: October 21, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bodega Latina Corporation  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 501 South Eastern Ave., #108  City: LA State: CA Zip: 90040  Individual(6) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,868,813
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Heather F. Skinner, Paralegal Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue  1500 Marquis Two Tower  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30303	8. Deposit account number: 502831
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Mitchell M. Purvis, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and desument:  5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0920

## TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to BODEGA LATINA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), by virtue of a security agreement in favor of Assignor inadvertently having been recorded against the Trademark on November 10, 2004, on Reel No. 2975, Frame 499 (the "Inadvertent Recording").

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests that Assignor may have in the Trademark by operation of the Inadvertent Recording, and to reassign to Assignee all of the right, title, and interest, if any, acquired by Assignor by virtue of the Inadvertent Recording.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on December 17, 2004.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Douglas Cowan
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0921 STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of December, 2004, personally appeared Douglas Cowan, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation and said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

> Notary Public Notary Public, Paulaing Co. Executed on

My Commission Expires Ann G.

My Commission Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0922

## SCHEDULE A

1. United States Trademark Registration Number 2,868,813

387567.1 300052-00307

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 12/21/2004**